All specifications and prices subject to change without notice
590 — Passive Backplane Version
Industrial Computer Chassis for Passive Backplane 8 to 14 Slots
• Made in the USA
• Modular Design
• Rack & Desk Models
• Less Than 17.5” Deep
• Rack Version Meets EIA RS-310C

All specifications and prices subject to change without notice
590 —   Passive Backplane Version
ORDERING GUIDE
SPECIFICATIONS
Input Voltage
• See Table Above
DC Outputs
• See Table Above
Temperature
• 10 to 40°C internal Operating, -20
to 70°C Storage
Humidity
• 20 to 85% Operating, Non
Condensing
PS MTBF
• 100,000 hrs @ 25°C,
Demonstrated
Size
• Rackmount: 4U (7”) x 19” Panel x
17.5D
Weight
• 20 pounds, 30 UPS shipping
Finish (External Surfaces Painted)
• Rackmount: Rack panel textured,
other surfaces smooth
PS
MODEL
Input
voltage
DC OUTPUT RATINGS PS Safety
Approvals
Watts +5V +3.3V +12V1 +12V2 -5V -12V +5Stdby
-2A 117/230
VAC
250 25A 14A  10A N/A 0.5A  0.5A 0.75A  UL, TUV,
CSA, CE
-3A 300 30A 12A 1A
-35A 350 30A 28A 15A 3A
-45A 450 45A 40A 10A 1A  2A
-8A -48VDC 250 25A  14A   N/A  0.5A  0.5A 1A
-9A +24VDC 250 25A 15A 1.0A  0.75A
-12A +12VDC 250 30A 22A 8A 0.72A
-6AR
Hot Swap/
Redundant
117/230
VAC
370 40A 25A  0.5A  1.5A
-8AR Hot
Swap/
Redundant
-48VDC 300 30A 16A  1.0A
20A
1601 N. CLANCY CT. • VISALIA, CA 93291
(559) 651-2222 • FAX (559) 651-0188
All specifications and prices subject to change without notice
12 Slot FRONT Card Cage
590 — 14 Slot Passive Backplane Version
8 Slot FRONT Card Cage
590 — 8 Slot Passive Backplane Version
8 Slot FRONT Card Cage, 3 each 5¼ Half High Drive HORIZONTAL Thru Front
1601 N. CLANCY CT. • VISALIA, CA 93291
(559) 651-2222 • FAX (559) 651-0188
All specifications and prices subject to change without notice
590 — Passive Backplane Version
 — Modular Panels —
1601 N. CLANCY CT. • VISALIA, CA 93291
(559) 651-2222 • FAX (559) 651-0188